160005944

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



900283258029

03/16/16--01017--016 **155.00



m 3/24

COVER LETTER

TO:

Registration Section

P.O. Box 6327

Tallahassee, FL 32314

Division of Corporations				
SUBJECT:				
Name of Limited Liability Company				
The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.				
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:				
Be	onnie S. Green			
		Name of F	erson	
Darby Peele & Green, PLLC				
		Firm/Con	ipany	
2	OF NE Harmanda Assama	_		
	85 NE Hernando Avenue	Addre:		
L	ake City, FL 32055			
		City/State and	Zip Code	
slade93078@gmail.com				
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)				
For further inform	nation concerning this matter, ple	ease call:		
Bon	nie S. Green	(386)	752-4120 ext.	105
	Name of Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephone	Number
Enclosed is a cho	eck for the following amount:			
\$125.00 Filing F	Fee \$130.00 Filing Fee &	x \$155.00	Filing Fee &	\$160.00 Filing Fee,
	Certificate of Status	Certifie	d Copy copy is enclosed)	Certificate of Status &
		(auditioliai	copy is enclosed)	Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address	S	treet Address	
	New Filing Section	N	New Filing Section	
	Division of Corporations	Γ	Division of Corporatio	ns

Clifton Building

2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

W ARROW BAR RANCH, LLC

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act, Florida Statutes, Chapter 605 hereby makes, acknowledges and files the following Articles of Organization.

ARTICLE!

NAME

The name of the limited liability company shall be **W ARROW BAR RANCH**, **LLC** (the "Company"). The street address of the principal office of the Company in Florida shall be 22865 NW CR 236, High Springs Florida 32643. The mailing address of the Company in Florida shall be 22865 NW CR 236, High Springs Florida 32643.

ARTICLE II

PURPOSES AND POWERS

The general purpose for which this Company is organized is to transact any lawful business for which a limited liability company may be organized under the laws of the State of Florida. The Company shall have all the powers granted to a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida

ARTICLE III

REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The name and street address of the registered agent in the State of Florida are: DANIEL SLADE WILLIAMS, 22865 NW CR 236, High Springs Florida 32643.

ARTICLE IV

ADDITIONAL CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

Each member shall make additional capital contributions to the Company only upon the unanimous consent of all the members.

ARTICLE V

ADMISSION AND WITHDRAWAL OF MEMBERS

No additional members shall be admitted to the Company except with the unanimous written consent of the members of the Company.

ARTICLE VI

TERMINATION OF EXISTENCE

The Company shall not be dissolved upon the occurrence of any event that terminates the continued membership of a member in the Company, provided there is at least one remaining member. The Company shall be terminated and dissolved upon the consent of all of the members.

ARTICLE VII

MANAGEMENT OF THE COMPANY

The Company shall be managed by the members as provided in the Operating Agreement.

ARTICLE VIII

MEMBERS

The name and address of each member is as follows:

TITLE	NAME AND ADDRESS
AMBR	DANIEL SLADE WILLIAMS 22865 NW CR 236 High Springs Florida 32643
AMBR	STARLA D. WILLIAMS 22865 NW CR 236 High Springs Florida 32643

ARTICLE IX

DURATION

The Company shall exist perpetually. Corporate existence shall commence upon filing the Articles of Organization by the Department of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned members have made and subscribed these Articles of Organization in Lake City, Florida, for the foregoing uses and purposes this <u>/o</u> day of March, 2016.

DANIEL SLADE WILLIAMS

STARLĂ D. WILLIAMS

16 MAR 16 PM 12: 30

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of Florida Statutes, W ARROW BAR RANCH, LLC (the "Company"), submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent of the Company in the State of Florida:

- 1. The name of the Company is: W ARROW BAR RANCH, LLC.
- 2. The name and address of the registered agent and office are: DANIEL SEADE WILLIAMS, 22865 NW CR 236, High Springs Florida 32643.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above-named limited liability company at the place designated in this Certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent, as provided for in the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act.

DATED: March 10 , 2016.

DANIEL SLADE WILLIAMS